

PCC DECISION REF 2024/010

Decision Title: Physical Access System replacement / upgrade

Decision summary:

The PCC's Governance & Scrutiny Board approved an Outline Business Case on 15/10/24 in support of the proposals relating to the procurement of a replacement and upgrade of the current Physical Access System.

The Outline Business Case required an investment above the defined financial referral threshold and therefore requires PCC approval to commence procurement processes.

Background or reference to supporting papers:

The PCC's Governance & Scrutiny Board approved Option 2 in the Outline Business Case. This enables the Constabulary to proceed with due diligence to procure a replacement product ensuring better value, less disruption and a faster deployment time. The Constabulary will complete the usual due diligence activities ensuring all system requirements are met by the new product from any future supplier. This change is required to deliver increased Constabulary operational efficiencies and effectively manage security risk.

The Constabulary has financial provision in its Capital Plan for this investment noting a small requirement for re-profiling between different financial years.

Further to the procurement process, the Constabulary will develop a Final Business Case for consideration and approval via due governance processes (final investment approval point).

Avon and Somerset Police & Crime Commissioner I confirm I have considered whether or not I have any declarations of disclosable interest in this matter. Any such interests are disclosed.		
Т	The above request has	my approval. Date 12/11/24
Police & Crime Commissioner for Avon & Somerset		
CFO Signatures		Date 12/11/24
(OCC CFO required if decision requested or presented for approval by Constabulary)		
P.R. Bi	ž.	N. J. Adams
	-	Nick ADAMS
PCC CFO		OCC CFO
Other relevant lead officer as required		Date 12/11/24
(e.g PCC CEO, COG lead,		
Chief of Staff	Alice Ripley	Slin hiply
Job title	Name	Signature